Our Ref: 617/2023 November 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1.A What are mortality rates amongst mothers between 1 November 2021 to 1 November 2023?
 - There have been 0 maternal deaths between the dates above.
- 2.A What are birth injury rates amongst mothers between 1 November 2021 to 1 November 2023?
 - There have been 127 3rd and 4th degree tears between the dates above.
- 2.B How much compensation has the trust paid out in birth injury claims in the same period irrespective of when the claim was made?

We are not able to provide the required information and would suggest this is re-directed to NHS Resolution. The Trust doesn't pay compensation NHSR does and they will have accurate figures. https://resolution.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/